

Destination Connect Nigeria Joins 1 DMC Africa Network

IBADAN, OYO, NIGERIA, October 13, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Nigeria's leading destination management company, Destination Connect Logistics has been appointed as the exclusive member of 1 DMC Africa Network for Nigeria, West-Africa

1 DMC Africa is an association of professional Destination Management Companies (DMCs) throughout Africa and the Indian Ocean Islands.Its



members are based within and operate locally in their respective countries with a unique understanding of the challenges and solutions needed to organise and manage a successful event on the African continent. They provide professional, hands-on DMC services for group travel incentives & meetings, special interest groups, corporate events, conferences and congresses.

Established in 2013, Destination Connect has been able to create a niche for itself in the emerging MICE market in West-Africa by successfully executing high-profile events and programs for various multinationals and foreign governments.

Destination Connect is a proud member of Society For Incentive Travel Excellence(SITE) and also a member of the Nigeria Association Of Tour Operators.

Headquartered in Lagos, it has operational offices in Ibadan and Abuja.

According to the CEO,Olumide Olusanya,Destination Connect is well positioned to meet the needs and requirements of clients,which can be attributed to its experiences in designing and executing diverse programs for organizations in Nigeria.

"Our vision is to create a global platform that would become a respected and professional destination management company in Nigeria and West-Africa, providing the best destination insider knowledge and local expertise"He says.

Olumide Olusanya Destination Connect Logistics +234-8025660607 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist

you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.